

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1170

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13TH DECEMBER 2023/ AGRAHAYANA, 22, 1945
(SAKA)

MOBILE FORENSIC FACILITIES

1170  SHRI S NIRANJAN REDDY:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is running a pilot project to test and evaluate the efficacy and efficiency of mobile forensic facilities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government intends to create a national level scheme to assist States for developing it; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI AJAY KUMAR MISHRA)


(a)&(b) No Sir,

(C) & (d) A Scheme for Modernization of Forensic Capacities has been approved which inter- alia provides assistance to all States / Union

Territories, to procure Mobile Forensic Vehicles for strengthening forensic

infrastructure.
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